900219449 04/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circor IP Holding Co.		03/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circor Energy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 S.E. 89th Street	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0912279	HALE
Registration Number:	1729151	HALE
Registration Number:	1929208	KF
Registration Number:	1937852	KF
Registration Number:	3222219	KF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Harnish

Address Line 1: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
Address Line 2: 570 Lausch Lane, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17601-3057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22026-0001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0692

\$140.00 0912279

900219449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Harnish	
Signature:	/Linda A. Harnish/	
Date:	04/03/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=A2833328#page1.tif source=A2833328#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0693 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the 30th day of March, 2012 by and

between Circor IP Holding Co. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of

business at 25 Corporate Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, and Circor Energy Products,

Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Oklahoma corporation having its principal place of business at 1500 S.E.

89th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73149.

Assignor is the owner of trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A"

attached hereto; and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to those trademarks

and trademark registrations to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells,

assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to those trademarks

and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the

same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on the day and

year first above written.

CIRCOR IP HOLDING CO.

Name: Alan J. Glass

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CIRCOR ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC.

ivame:

Title.

Arsident

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0694

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
HALE (Stylized)	912,279
HALE	1,729,151
KF	1,929,208
K F and Design	1,937,852
K F (Stylized)	3,222,219

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 04/03/2012